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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, September 17 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

Page 1

commence on 01:30

25-W-6929

25-W-7095

25-W-7106

25-W-7029

25-W-6916

25-W-4345

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

6

25052469A

25055321

25-07972

25MCS0195

2025-01388

25033932

POLICE NO

BASSETT, RHONDA

DENITRA 

BOHANON, DAPHNE

DEHAVILYN 

CARDWELL, DAVID 

CARTER, CHRISTOPHER

LEE 

CERIZIER, PEIRRE 

CHANTACA, EVERD 

DEFENDANT

FINANCIAL TRANS CARD THEFT

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

IDENTITY THEFT FRAUD WHEN

USING/POSSESSING IDENTIFYING INFO

CONCERNING A PERSON

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSSESSION OF ANOTHER'S IDENTI

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

AGGRAVATED STALKING

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

ITEMS PROHIBITED FOR POSESSION BY

INMATES

CRIMINAL ATTEMPT

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

AFX MATERIAL RDC LIGHT

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEG

RECKLESS CONDUCT

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE

911 OBSTRUCTION

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

M

M

F

F

F

F

F

F

M

M

M

F

F

F

M

M

M

ATTORNEY

001096050

000785334

001094536

001041582
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

Page 2

commence on 01:30

25-W-7030

25-W-7065

25-W-6915

25-W-6838

25-W-6927

25-W-7032

WARRANT NO

7

8

9

10

11

12

25MCS0195

25MCS0200

25054082

25060440

25054148

25054877

POLICE NO

COOPER, ALLISON

STARR 

DAVIS, ALAN MICHAEL 

DENSON, WILLIAM

LAMAR 

FELTON, SAMUEL

MARCUS 

FERNANDEZ, ADOLFO

AVILA 

GREENE, SHANE ALAN 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

ARMED ROBBERY

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

FALSE IMPRISONMENT CONFINE

CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE

SIMPLE BATTERY-DOMESTIC

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

M

F

F

F

F

F

F

M

M

F

ATTORNEY

001016389

000859127

001123077

000906476

001082907

000845542
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

Page 3

commence on 01:30

25-W-7033

25-W-7073

23-W-5054

25-W-6906

25-W-7063

25-W-6896

WARRANT NO

13

14

15

16

17

18

25054891

25055202

18105174

2508-1276

25055144

2508-1245

POLICE NO

HEDGEMAN, MUSTAFA 

HILLHOUSE, MICHAEL

WAYNE 

HOWARD, MICHAEL

WILLIE 

JOHNSON, BOSTON

ANTWON 

JORDAN, JAYLA MARTIA

MACK, MICAH ISRAEL 

DEFENDANT

POINT NOT WITHIN IN CROSSWALK

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

SMASH AND GRAB BURGLARY(F)

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

SIMPLE ASSAULT

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

HIT AND RUN/DUTY OF DRIVER

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

CRUELTY TO CHILD  THIRD DEGREE

SIMPLE BATTERY-DOMESTIC

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CHARGES

M

F

M

F

F

F

M

F

M

F

M

M

F

ATTORNEY

001076690

000798285

000910014

001045718

001123216

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:



September 9 2025  4 Page:Published:
THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, September 17 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

Page 4

commence on 01:30

25-W-7072

25-W-5936

25-W-6926

25-W-3910

25-W-6937

25-W-6933

WARRANT NO

19

20

21

22

23

24

25055184

24083522D

2025-0013778

25030675

25054188

25080294

POLICE NO

NELSON, MARQUES

PEREIVA 

RAVAL, SANJAKUMAR

BHARATBHAI 

REBUELTA, MICHAEL

MANUEL 

ROSAS, JUAN ANTONIO 

SILVA MALDONADO,

JAVI ANIEL 

SILVA MALDONADO,

JAVI ANIEL 

DEFENDANT

TAG LIGHT REQUIRED

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

RICO-CONDUCT OR PARTICIPATE

FALSE IMPRISONMENT CONFINE

KIDNAPPING

BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE

WEAR MASK/HOOD

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

MURDER FELONY

CHARGES

M

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

M

M

F

M

F

F

ATTORNEY

001123205

001123207

001075444

000853053
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

Page 5

commence on 01:30

23-W-6632

25-W-6743

25-W-7092

WARRANT NO

25

26

27

23057244

2514159A

25054810A

POLICE NO

TANT, REBECCA ANN 

WALTON, ARNOLD

GEORGE 

YENIHAYAT, ONUR 

DEFENDANT

THEFT BY TAKING >1500

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES

BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE

AGGRAVATED BATTERY ELDERLY

CHARGES

F

F

F

M

F

F

ATTORNEY

001004901

001123133

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:


