THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, September 17 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

Page:

1

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1	25-W-6929	25052469A	BASSETT, RHONDA DENITRA SOID:	FINANCIAL TRANS CARD THEFT POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON IDENTITY THEFT FRAUD WHEN USING/POSSESSING IDENTIFYING INF CONCERNING A PERSON PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST POSSESSION OF ANOTHER'S IDENTI	F F F M
2	25-W-7095	25055321	BOHANON, DAPHNE DEHAVILYN SOID: 001096050	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF AGGRAVATED STALKING	M F
3	25-W-7106	25-07972	CARDWELL, DAVID SOID:	TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION ITEMS PROHIBITED FOR POSESSION B INMATES CRIMINAL ATTEMPT AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F F F
4	25-W-7029	25MCS0195	CARTER, CHRISTOPHER LEE SOID: 000785334	AFX MATERIAL RDC LIGHT REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	M M M F F
5	25-W-6916	2025-01388	CERIZIER, PEIRRE SOID: 001094536	CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEG RECKLESS CONDUCT	F M
6	25-W-4345	25033932	CHANTACA, EVERD SOID: 001041582	BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE 911 OBSTRUCTION	M M

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, September 17 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

2

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
7	25-W-7030	25MCS0195	COOPER, ALLISON STARR SOID: 001016389	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F
8	25-W-7065	25MCS0200	DAVIS, ALAN MICHAEL SOID: 000859127	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F F M
9	25-W-6915	25054082	DENSON, WILLIAM LAMAR SOID: 001123077	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F
10	25-W-6838	25060440	FELTON, SAMUEL MARCUS SOID: 000906476	ARMED ROBBERY	F F F
11	25-W-6927	25054148	FERNANDEZ, ADOLFO AVILA SOID: 001082907	CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE	F M M
12	25-W-7032	25054877	GREENE, SHANE ALAN SOID: 000845542	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, September 17 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

3

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
13	25-W-7033	25054891	HEDGEMAN, MUSTAFA SOID:001076690	POINT NOT WITHIN IN CROSSWALK POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ	M F M
14	25-W-7073	25055202	HILLHOUSE, MICHAEL WAYNE SOID: 000798285	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F
15	23-W-5054	18105174	HOWARD, MICHAEL WILLIE SOID:	SMASH AND GRAB BURGLARY(F) POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY	F F
16	25-W-6906	2508-1276	JOHNSON, BOSTON ANTWON SOID: 000910014	SIMPLE ASSAULT	М
17	25-W-7063	25055144	JORDAN, JAYLA MARTIA	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT HIT AND RUN/DUTY OF DRIVER	F M
18	25-W-6896	2508-1245	MACK, MICAH ISRAEL SOID: 001123216	POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY CRUELTY TO CHILD THIRD DEGREE SIMPLE BATTERY-DOMESTIC AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F M M F

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, September 17 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
19	25-W-7072	25055184	NELSON, MARQUES PEREIVA SOID: 001123205	TAG LIGHT REQUIRED M POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMF OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST F	
20	25-W-5936	24083522D	RAVAL, SANJAKUMAR BHARATBHAI SOID: 001123207	RICO-CONDUCT OR PARTICIPATE F	
21	25-W-6926	2025-0013778	REBUELTA, MICHAEL MANUEL SOID: 001075444	FALSE IMPRISONMENT CONFINE F KIDNAPPING F BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE F	
22	25-W-3910	25030675	ROSAS, JUAN ANTONIO SOID:000853053	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT F BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE M	
23	25-W-6937	25054188	SILVA MALDONADO, JAVI ANIEL SOID:	WEAR MASK/HOOD M PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST F OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF M	
24	25-W-6933	25080294	SILVA MALDONADO, JAVI ANIEL SOID:	POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY F MURDER FELONY F	

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, September 17 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

5

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
25	23-W-6632	23057244	TANT, REBECCA ANN SOID:001004901	THEFT BY TAKING >1500	F
26	25-W-6743	2514159A	WALTON, ARNOLD GEORGE SOID:001123133	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY	F F
27	25-W-7092	25054810A	YENIHAYAT, ONUR	CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE AGGRAVATED BATTERY ELDERLY	M F F